Award No. 2658
Docket No. SG-2784

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJUSTMENT BOARD
THIRD DIVISION

PARTIES TO DISPUTE:
BROTHERHOOD OF RAILROAD SIGNALMEN OF AMERICA
SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY (PACIFIC LINES)

STATEMENT OF CLAIM: Claim of @G. E, Rhodes, Foreman, D. J. Deere,
Leading Signalman, and W. H. Shriver and R. W. Barton, Signalmen, meni-
bers of Signal Gang No. 5, Portland Division, for reimbursement of expenses
incurred for meals during September, October and November, 1942, while
working at Oakridge, Oregon (a2 point not assigned as their home station).
by direction of the carrier. Specific amounts claimed are as follows: G, E.
Rhodes, $71.70; D. J. Deere, $76.45; W. H. Shriver, $12.40; and R. W.
Barton, $50.40.

FINDINGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board finds:

That the dispute was certified to the Third Division of the Adjustment
Board ex parte by complainant party; and

That no hearing thereon has been held and under date of August 18, 1944,
the complainant barty addressed a formal communication to the Secretary
of the Third Division requesting withdrawal of this case, which request is
hereby granted.

AWARD
Case dismissed.

NATIONAL RAILROAD ADJ USTMENT BOARD
By Order of Third Division

ATTEST: H. A. Johngon
Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Ulinois, this 11th day of September, 1944,
[344]



